KLT SERIES                                                       POWER RELAY
File No.:E75887
CONTACT RATINGS
Contact Arrangement
Contact Resistance
Contact Material
Contact Rating(Resistive)
Max. Switching Voltage

98m/s2
980m/s2
ORDERING INFORMATION
KLT  F  1C 12  DC12 - 1 - GF - XXXX
Contact Arrangement:
1A=1 Form A
1B=1 Form B
1C=1 Form C
Contact Rating:
3=3A, 6=6A, 10=10A,
12=12A, 15=15A, 20=20A
Coil Voltage
F:Class F
Model
1:Dust Cover Type    2:Flux Tight Type
Blank:Sealed Type
20A
5540VA/560W
Customer Code
GF:Gold Flash
37
RELAYS & ELECTRONICS INT'L. CORP.
This datasheet is for customers' reference. All the specifications are subject to change without notice.
Operation temperature -55°C~+105°C
UL Class F Insulation System Class F
File No.:R 50306227
Notes:
1. PC board assembled with dust cover type and flux tight type relays can not be
    washed and/or coated.
2. Dust cover type and flux tight type relays can not be used in the environment
    with dust, or H2S, SO2, NO2 or similar gaseous environment etc.
FEATURES
·Highly reliable, low cost
·Miniature size & large switch capacity
    up to 20A
·High dielectric strength type
·Fully Sealed
NOTES:
1. All values without specified temperature are at 25°C.
2. The above lists the typical loads only. Other loads may be available upon
    request.
TüV (KLT20)N.O.:20A 277VAC, 25°C, 3×104 OPS
N.O.:20A 125VAC, 25°C, 5×104 OPS
(KLT20)N.O.:15A 125VAC, 85°C, 2×104 OPS
N.O.:12A 250VAC, 105°C, 2×104 OPS
(KLT20)N.O.:20A 28VDC, 85°C, 2×104 OPS
N.C.:12A 277VAC, 25°C, 1×104 OPS
(KLT20)N.C.:12A 28VDC, 85°C, 2×104 OPS
N.O./N.C.:12A/10A 250VAC, 85°C, 1×104 OPS
N.O./N.C.:12A/10A 28VDC, 85°C, 1×104 OPS
UL&CUL
COIL DATA at 25°C
3A,6A,10A,12A,15A 20A
3